RE



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Techint Technologies, Inc.	Name: VAI Pomini, Inc.
	Internal
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnersh	Street Address: Penn Center West, Buildir
[7]L	City Dittchungh Ctate DA 7im 15274
Corporation-State Graph Other Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🕻	No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🎴 Yes 🥨 No
Execution Date: 1/17/02 (effective 6/29/01	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) *
γ	1.862.246
	2,105,813
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2
Name: David G. Oberdick	
Internal Address: Meyer Unkovic & Scott LL	p 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1300 Oliver Building	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1300 011 Ver Bull ullig	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Pittsburgh State PA Zin:15222	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip:15222	USE THIS SPACE
DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. David G. Oberdick	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the structure of the str
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document. David G. Oberdick Name of Person Signing	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0596

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
[EET Pageng and Trademark Office	
Ϋ́	
₩ ₩ ₩	
nd address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Teching Technologies Inc.	
Internal Address: Cherrington Corporate Center	
Street Address: 100 Corporate Center Drive	
Corsopolis, State: PA 15108	
ividual(s) cicizenship	
ociation eral Partnership	
Corporation-State Pennsylvania	
er Pennsylvania	
g not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Padesignation is attached: D Yea & No	
representative designation is attracted: D Yes 8 No (Designations must be a separace document from assignment)	
tional name(s) & address(es) attached? O Yes % No	
2,105,813	
Z No	
number of applications and	
number of applications and rations involved:	
number of applications and	
number of applications and rations involved: 2	
number of applications and rations involved: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
number of applications and rations involved: 2 Esee (37 \$65.00	
number of applications and rations involved: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
number of applications and rations involved: 2 Esee (37 \$65.00	
fee (37\$65.00 E osed orized to be charged to deposit account	
fee (37\$65.00	
fee (37\$65.00 cosed orized to be charged to deposit account account number: claccount number: claccount number: claccount serve and correct and any attached copy December 15, 1998 Date	
fee (37	
number of applications and rations involved: 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
fee (37 cosed corized to be charged to deposit account caccount number: ciplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Lon is true and correct and any attached copy December 15, 1998 Date	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Techint Technologies Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, having an office at 100 Corporate Center Drive, Cherrington Corporate Center, Coraopolis, PA 15108-3185 (herein "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks and the United States registrations herein identified (said marks and registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as "THE MARKS"):

Trademark Registration	Registration No.	<u>Int'l. Class</u>
FASTCAST	2,105,813	6
ROKOP	1,862,246	7

WHEREAS, VAI Pomini Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an office at Penn Center West, Building Four, Suite 303, Pittsburgh, PA 15276 (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with its obligations under the Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of June 29, 2001, to which the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are parties, and the understanding underlying said Agreement, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of June 29, 2001, all worldwide right, title and interest in and to THE MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARKS.

TECHINT TECHNOLOGIES INC

By: Dominic M. Faccone, President

Dated: January 17, 2002

PCDOCS#: 317651.1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Dominic M. Faccone, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 17th day of JANUARY, 2002.

Notary Public

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notarial Seal
Carol Taylor, Notary Public
Moch Two. Allegheny Oxunty
Commission Expires Decide
the Print Harla Nesses of

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rokop Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an office at 400 Old Pond Road, Abele Business Park, Suite 301, Bridgeville, PA 15017 (herein "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all worldwide common law and registered right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the United States registrations herein identified (said marks and registrations hereinafter collectively referred to as "THE MARKS"):

Trademark Registration	Registration No.	Int'l. Class
FASTCAST	2,105,813	6
ROKOP	1,862,246	7

WHEREAS, Techint Technologies Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation (herein "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all worldwide right, title and interest in THE MARKS and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with its obligations under the Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 13, 1998, to which the ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE are parties, and the understanding underlying said Agreement, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all worldwide right, title and interest in and to THE MARKS together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by THE MARKS.

ROKOP CORPORATION

By:

Jošeph Rokoù, Jr., I

Date: November 13, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002503 FRAME: 0600 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

: ss:

County of Allegheny

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Joseph Rokop, Jr., who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 13th day of November, 1998.

Notary Public Salimbers

(NOTARY SEAL)

Notarial Seal Christie M. Salimbene, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires March 25, 1999

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

RECORDED: 04/22/2002 ·